NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING City of the Village of Douglas PLANNING COMMISSION

The Planning Commission of the City of the Village of Douglas will hold a Public Hearing on **Thursday, June 15, 2023, at 7:00 pm**, to consider the following application:

	Mr. Dishard Dala and hale of Danala a Danasata
APPLICANT	Mr. Richard Dyk, on behalf of Douglas Property
	Development, LLC
APPLICATION TYPE	Amendment to the Westshore Planned Unit
	Development (PUD) to seek preliminary
	condominium approval for Phase 3, consisting of
	22 additional detached condominium units.
GENERAL LOCATION OF SUBJECT SITE	At the southernmost point of McVea Drive, south
	of Golfview Drive. Also having frontage on Center
	Street between Wilderness Ridge Drive and Ferry
	Street.
PROJECT PARCEL NUMBER	59-830-000-02

This application is available at the City of the Village of Douglas offices for public examination and review during normal business hours. Interested persons may submit comments in writing before the public hearing, or appear in person at the public hearing to become part of the hearing record. The City of Douglas will provide necessary and reasonable aids and services for disabled persons upon 7 days prior notice to the City Offices at (269) 857-1438. To attend via Zoom: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81198885752 or dial (312) 626-6799 - Meeting ID: 811 9888 5752.

Dated: May 22, 2023 Published: May 25, 2023 Pamela Aalderink, CMC MCPT City of the Village of Douglas Clerk